PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	08/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAPES
Street Address:	GRIFFENFELDSGADE 29
City:	KOBENHAVN N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10030957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-4773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. GRIFFITHS
Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE

Address Line 2: LEGAL-PATENTS

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 1

source=KB4400USPCT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015010 FRAME: 0918

500005024

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned, Assignor,

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

having a place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA

in consideration of the exclusive license granted in the Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated July 7, 2000, herewith assigns all its rights title and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/030,957 filed May 21, 2002, entitled "Protective Waistcoat", and any resulting patent,

TO, the Assignee,

Shapes, a design studio, fully owned by Kwane Dako having a place of business at Griffenfeldsgade 29, DK-2200 Kobenhavn N, Denmark.

who by co-signing this Assignment confirms that it accepts the Assignment.

Signed at Wilmington, Delaware, U.S.A., this 16th day of August, 2004

Typed Name:

John E. Griffiths

Capacity:

Assistant Secretary of the DuPont Patent Board

Signed at COPENHAGEN, DENMARK this 19th day

of August, 2004.

Shapes

By: Kuame Duter

Typed Name: Capacity:

Kwane Dako Sole Owner

> PATENT REEL: 015010 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 08/20/2004